
2006 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Jun 13, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 45-16   Home: 35-6   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 4-1   A-Sun: 16-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 WIGGINS, Melissa  . 4 1 0 61-61 188 31 77 17 2 11 53 131  . 6 9 7 23 2 17 1  . 4 7 4 2 1 1-2 43 91 10  . 9 3 1

24 MIGLIORI, Andrea  . 3 2 1 61-61 184 19 59 11 0 6 40 88  . 4 7 8 16 1 33 4  . 3 7 3 3 1 0-0 378 10 3  . 9 9 2

 7 WIGGS, Shawna  . 3 1 7 61-61 189 47 60 3 4 0 20 71  . 3 7 6 26 7 26 0  . 4 1 7 1 2 23-30 84 1 4  . 9 5 5

14 WIGHTMAN, Lindsay  . 3 1 5 61-61 178 27 56 11 1 4 30 81  . 4 5 5 16 1 12 3  . 3 7 1 2 3 0-1 118 88 11  . 9 4 9

16 FOUNTAIN, Sherrel  . 3 1 3 61-61 195 37 61 1 8 0 25 78  . 4 0 0 16 2 17 0  . 3 7 1 0 6 27-30 91 4 4  . 9 6 0

12 FORBES, Nicole  . 2 9 4 54-48 136 16 40 5 0 0 8 45  . 3 3 1 10 4 23 0  . 3 6 0 0 10 0-0 34 4 2  . 9 5 0

22 LAKE, Teri  . 2 4 1 61-61 170 11 41 6 0 4 22 59  . 3 4 7 16 2 29 1  . 3 1 2 1 3 0-0 317 22 3  . 9 9 1

 8 CRUIT, Carrie  . 1 9 2 61-61 167 10 32 6 1 1 14 43  . 2 5 7 11 1 28 0  . 2 4 6 0 7 0-0 108 104 27  . 8 8 7

--------------------

 5 ROJAS, Carolina  . 2 8 3 42-36 99 3 28 3 0 0 8 31  . 3 1 3 6 4 14 0  . 3 4 5 1 5 0-0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7

 3 WHALEN, Laura  . 2 5 9 59-10 27 19 7 1 0 0 2 8  . 2 9 6 2 0 1 0  . 3 1 0 0 2 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 PAYETTE, J.J.  . 2 5 0 6-1 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

17 EGUILIOR, Angie  . 1 5 8 22-8 19 4 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 5 8 3 0 3 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 1-3 18 7 0 1.000

 4 PETERS, Amy  . 1 0 5 55-14 38 19 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 1 0 5 1 0 10 0  . 1 2 8 0 1 2-3 7 0 0 1.000

 2 CARRENO, Leo  . 0 7 1 14-5 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 1 4 3 2 0 3 0  . 1 8 8 0 0 0-0 12 4 1  . 9 4 1

10 DIAZ, Jenny  . 0 0 0 16-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 13 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 2 61 1613 249 471 65 16 26 223 646  . 4 0 0 148 24 218 9  . 3 5 8 10 42 56-71 1227 424 72  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 2 1 4 61 1535 121 328 41 5 22 109 445  . 2 9 0 72 10 307 10  . 2 5 3 2 42 25-35 1169 508 65  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (422), Opp (316). DPs turned - Team (14), Opp (16). TPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (2), WIGHTMAN 1, WIGGINS 1,

Opp (10).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 9 DEMERS, Erica  1 . 0 8 27-6 37 34 24 17/1 0 206.2 147 35 32 29 165 15 1 9  . 1 9 5 3 4 0 0 20

15 COLDING, Heather  1 . 9 9 13-8 29 20 15 4/0 0 144.1 114 60 41 27 118 21 2 11  . 2 0 9 3 6 0 1 17

--------------------

10 DIAZ, Jenny  2 . 2 9 5-2 15 7 3 1/1 1 58.0 67 26 19 16 24 5 2 2  . 2 8 2 2 0 0 1 5

Totals  1 . 5 7 45-16 61 61 42 23/1 1 409.0 328 121 92 72 307 41 5 22  . 2 1 4 8 10 0 2 42

Opponents  3 . 5 6 16-45 61 61 34 7/3 1 389.2 471 249 198 148 218 65 16 26  . 2 9 2 30 24 2 10 42

PB - Team (5), LAKE 5, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), LAKE 1. SBA/ATT - LAKE (25-35), DEMERS (13-21), COLDING (9-9), DIAZ

(3-5).



2006 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Jun 13, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

17 EGUILIOR, Angie 25 18 7 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 DIAZ, Jenny 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

 4 PETERS, Amy 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 PAYETTE, J.J. 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 MIGLIORI, Andrea 391 378 10 3  . 9 9 2 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 LAKE, Teri 342 317 22 3  . 9 9 1 1 25 10  . 7 1 4 5 0

16 FOUNTAIN, Sherrel 99 91 4 4  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 DEMERS, Erica 49 9 38 2  . 9 5 9 3 13 8  . 6 1 9 0 0

 7 WIGGS, Shawna 89 84 1 4  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 FORBES, Nicole 40 34 4 2  . 9 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 WIGHTMAN, Lindsay 217 118 88 11  . 9 4 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 CARRENO, Leo 17 12 4 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 WIGGINS, Melissa 144 43 91 10  . 9 3 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 COLDING, Heather 42 6 32 4  . 9 0 5 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

 8 CRUIT, Carrie 239 108 104 27  . 8 8 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 ROJAS, Carolina 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 WHALEN, Laura 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1723 1227 424 72  . 9 5 8 14 25 10  . 7 1 4 5 0

Opponents 1742 1169 508 65  . 9 6 3 16 56 15  . 7 8 9 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


